## Solon Township Notice to the Public Solon Township Planning Commission Public Hearing

The Solon Township Planning Commission has scheduled a Public Hearing at their regular meeting on Tuesday, April 2, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. p.m. at the Solon Township Hall, 9191 S. Kasson St, Cedar, MI 49621 to receive public comment on correcting language in the Zoning Ordinance under Section 22.03 Property Development Standards under Section A. A. General Requirements under 1a. to read: The two designated areas on the north side of Solon Township are deemed by this ordinance to be one half (1/2) acre. The two PUD areas on the south side of Solon Township are designated one (1) acre. The Planning Commission is requesting your questions, opinions or concerns relating to the proposed language change in the Zoning Ordinance.

For further information please contact the Solon Township Clerk at 231-228-7578 or written comments may be sent to Solon Township P.O. Box 253 Cedar, MI 49621, emailed to <u>sidmikowski@hotmail.com</u> or Fax to (231) 228-7579

Solon Township will provide necessary and/or reasonable auxiliary aides and services for the hearing impaired and other persons with disabilities upon seven (7) days notice to the Solon Township Clerk at the address and/or phone number above.

Shirley I. Mikowski Solon Township Clerk